CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2022-0791

RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF GREENDALE FOR PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES FOR THE YEAR 2023

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis has a fully qualified Public Health Department that is capable of providing such services to other municipalities; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Greendale has requested assistance from West Allis to provide such services; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of both the City and Village to enter into an intergovernmental agreement on the provision of such services and is consistent the City of West Allis 2022-2026 Strategic Plan which includes one of the aspirations as collaboration and shared services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the attached 2023 Agreement for Public Health Services be and is hereby approved.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2022- 0791" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2022-0791(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL NOVEMBER 15,2022

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	
Ald. Vince Vitale					
Ald. Tracy Stefanski					
Ald. Marty Weigel					
Ald. Suzzette Grisham					
Ald. Danna Kuehn					
Ald. Thomas Lajsic					
Ald. Dan Roadt					
Ald. Rosalie Reinke					
Ald. Kevin Haass					
Attest		Presiding Officer			
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis		Dan l	Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis		